No. 137 — Original

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF MONTANA, Plaintiff
V.
STATE OF WYOMING
and
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH )

Rosemary Pedersen states under oath as follows:

1. | swear and affirm upon penalty of perjury that the statements made in this
affidavit are true and correct.

2. | am of legal age and on the 5‘\*\ day of March, 2012, | served the attached
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL upon the parties listed below by
electronic mail and by placing a true and correct copy thereof in an envelope
addressed as follows:

Jennifer Anders Peter K. Michael

Office of Attorney General of Montana Chief Deputy Attorney General
PO Box 201401 123 Capitol Building

Helena, MT 59620-1401 Cheyenne, WY 82002
janders@mt.gov peter.michael@wyo.gov

John B. Draper William M. Jay

Jeffrey J. Wechsler U.S. Department of Justice
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
PO Box 2307 Washington, DC 20530-0001
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 william.m.jay@usdoj.gov

jdraper@montand.com
jwechsler@montand.com



Jeanne S. Whiteing Michael Wigmore

Whiteing & Smith Bingham McCutchen, LLP
1136 Pearl Street, Suite 203 2020 K Street NW

Boulder, CO 80302-5141 Washington, DC 20006-1806
jwhiteing@whiteingsmith.com michael. wigmore@bingham.com
James J. Dubois Barton H. Thompson, Jr.
Office of the Solicitor Susan Carter, Assistant

U.S. Department of Justice Environment & Energy Building
Natural Resources Section MC-4205

1961 Stout Street, 8" Floor 473 Via Ortega

Denver, CO 80294 Stanford, CA 94305
james.dubois@usdoj.gov susan.carter@standford.edu

and depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States mail at Bismarck,

&W\W\(WMM

Rosemary Pe rsen

Subscribed and sworn to before me

& day of March, 2012.

Pub{}

ROGER A. KOLLING
Notary Public
State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2018




NO. 137, ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT

OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF MONTANA, Plaintiff
V.
STATE OF WYOMING
AND

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, Defendants

BEFORE THE HONORABLE BARTON H. THOMPSON, JR.

SPECIAL MASTER

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Assistant Attorney General Jennifer L. Verleger will
be replacing Charles M. Carvell as attorney of record for the State of North Dakota.
Dated this _ 5 day of March, 2012.

State of North Dakota
Wayne Stenehjem

Attorney G n%

B%é el
Jehnifer L. Verlegér
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar ID No. 06732
Office of Attorney General
500 North 9™ Street
Bismarck, ND 58501-4509
Telephone (701) 328-3640

Facsimile (701) 328-4300
Attorneys for State of North Dakota



